
#2 Girls 100 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 12.52 Courtney Bates Belmont 2003

S NHIAA State 12.01 Dominique Twombly Oyster River 2014

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 12.86 10

2 BOETTE, Sam SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 12.98 8

3 MACDONALD, Elle FR Newfound Regional 13.04 6

4 FILLIPOV, Anya FR Sunapee 13.23 4

5 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 13.42 2

6 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 13.50 13.491 1

7 MADORE, Gabrielle SR Newmarket 13.50 13.497

8 RICE, Zahna SR Stevens 13.53

(Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 13.02Q  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 BOETTE, Sam SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 13.06Q  (+0.0) 2(1)

3 MACDONALD, Elle FR Newfound Regional 13.34q  (+0.0) 2(2)

4 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 13.41q  (+0.0) 1(2)

5 FILLIPOV, Anya FR Sunapee 13.51q  (+0.0) 1(3)

6 MADORE, Gabrielle SR Newmarket 13.56q  (+0.0) 1(4)

7 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 13.57q 13.562  (+0.0) 2(3)

8 RICE, Zahna SR Stevens 13.57q 13.567  (+0.0) 2(4)

9 PRESTI, Charlotte SO Hopkinton 13.66  (+0.0) 1(5)

10 WATSON, Talia FR Belmont 13.71  (+0.0) 2(5)

11 COCHRAN, Kate SR Kearsarge 13.73  (+0.0) 2(6)

12 CUMMINGS, Sylvia SR Prospect Mountain 13.86  (+0.0) 1(6)

13 LUTZ, Jenney FR Mascoma Valley 13.91  (+0.0) 1(7)

14 SKOGLUND, Isabella SO Trinity 14.09  (+0.0) 2(7)

15 MINCKLER, Maddy SO Stevens 14.11  (+0.0) 1(8)

16 LEE, Jasmyne FR Hopkinton 14.21  (+0.0) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 13.02Q

2 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 13.41q

3 FILLIPOV, Anya FR Sunapee 13.51q

4 MADORE, Gabrielle SR Newmarket 13.56q

5 PRESTI, Charlotte SO Hopkinton 13.66

6 CUMMINGS, Sylvia SR Prospect Mountain 13.86

7 LUTZ, Jenney FR Mascoma Valley 13.91

8 MINCKLER, Maddy SO Stevens 14.11

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BOETTE, Sam SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 13.06Q
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 MACDONALD, Elle FR Newfound Regional 13.34q

3 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 13.57q 13.562

4 RICE, Zahna SR Stevens 13.57q 13.567

5 WATSON, Talia FR Belmont 13.71

6 COCHRAN, Kate SR Kearsarge 13.73

7 SKOGLUND, Isabella SO Trinity 14.09

8 LEE, Jasmyne FR Hopkinton 14.21

#4 Girls 200 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 25.57 Carolyn Maynard Hopkinton 2010

S NHIAA State 24.44 Kathy Lawson Keene 1971

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BOETTE, Sam SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 26.63  (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 CHIRICHELLA, Liliana SR Monadnock 26.82  (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 26.93  (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 HOULE, Ava JR Campbell 27.02  (+0.0) 2(4) 4

5 MACDONALD, Elle FR Newfound Regional 27.56  (+0.0) 2(5) 2

6 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 28.37  (+0.0) 2(6) 1

7 RICE, Zahna SR Stevens 28.40  (+0.0) 2(7)

8 MOUSSEAU, Madeline FR Laconia 28.73  (+0.0) 1(1)

9 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 28.74  (+0.0) 1(2)

10 EDGREN, Jada SR Belmont 28.78  (+0.0) 1(3)

11 FERMON, Holly JR Newmarket 29.18  (+0.0) 1(4)

12 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 29.54  (+0.0) 1(5)

13 WATSON, Talia FR Belmont 30.38  (+0.0) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 MOUSSEAU, Madeline FR Laconia 28.73

2 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 28.74

3 EDGREN, Jada SR Belmont 28.78

4 FERMON, Holly JR Newmarket 29.18

5 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 29.54

6 WATSON, Talia FR Belmont 30.38

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BOETTE, Sam SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 26.63

2 CHIRICHELLA, Liliana SR Monadnock 26.82

3 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 26.93

4 HOULE, Ava JR Campbell 27.02

5 MACDONALD, Elle FR Newfound Regional 27.56

6 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 28.37

7 RICE, Zahna SR Stevens 28.40
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#6 Girls 400 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 57.14 Carolyn Maynard Hopkinton 2010

S NHIAA State 55.42 Grace Devanny Concord 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CHIRICHELLA, Liliana SR Monadnock 59.33 2(1) 10

2 BOVE, Reese FR Hopkinton 1:02.75 2(2) 8

3 FERMON, Holly JR Newmarket 1:02.91 2(3) 6

4 HAGEN, Alanna SO Newmarket 1:03.93 2(4) 4

5 KHAM, Dasia SR Campbell 1:04.74 2(5) 2

6 ROBINSON, Valerie FR Inter-Lakes 1:05.15 2(6) 1

7 MALLOY, Ayden JR Laconia 1:05.28 1(1)

8 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 1:05.63 2(7)

9 GREENWOOD, Haley SO Laconia 1:05.72 1(2)

10 MURPHY, Brynn SR Stevens 1:06.94 2(8)

11 SULLIVAN, Brooke SR Campbell 1:07.72 1(3)

12 HOLDERMAN, Rachel SO Kearsarge 1:08.08 1(4)

13 DUBE, Katryna SO White Mountains 1:08.58 1(5)

14 LEBLANC, Nevaeh FR Stevens 1:08.89 1(6)

15 EDGREN, Alyssa JR Belmont 1:10.20 1(7)

16 O'NEIL, Delaney SO Raymond 1:10.41 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MALLOY, Ayden JR Laconia 1:05.28

2 GREENWOOD, Haley SO Laconia 1:05.72

3 SULLIVAN, Brooke SR Campbell 1:07.72

4 HOLDERMAN, Rachel SO Kearsarge 1:08.08

5 DUBE, Katryna SO White Mountains 1:08.58

6 LEBLANC, Nevaeh FR Stevens 1:08.89

7 EDGREN, Alyssa JR Belmont 1:10.20

8 O'NEIL, Delaney SO Raymond 1:10.41

Section 2 of 2

1 CHIRICHELLA, Liliana SR Monadnock 59.33

2 BOVE, Reese FR Hopkinton 1:02.75

3 FERMON, Holly JR Newmarket 1:02.91

4 HAGEN, Alanna SO Newmarket 1:03.93

5 KHAM, Dasia SR Campbell 1:04.74

6 ROBINSON, Valerie FR Inter-Lakes 1:05.15

7 BOVELL, Isabella FR Stevens 1:05.63

8 MURPHY, Brynn SR Stevens 1:06.94

#8 Girls 800 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 2:17.02 Anna Harmon Raymond 2018

S NHIAA State 2:06.42 Hannah Parker Coe-Brown 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MALONE, Brianna JR Portsmouth Christian M 2:14.61 2(1) 10

2 PENTONY, Isabel SR Newmarket 2:23.79 2(2) 8
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 ELLISON, Molly SO Kearsarge 2:24.82 2(3) 6

4 STOCKWELL, Cailey SR Hopkinton 2:24.86 2(4) 4

5 FELLOWS, Taylor FR Newport 2:28.59 2(5) 2

6 LEFEBVRE, Amelia SO Kearsarge 2:32.19 1(1) 1

7 BURKE, Allison SO Newmarket 2:32.21 2(6)

8 POEHLER, Allana SO Inter-Lakes 2:34.85 1(2)

9 AHO, Kylie JR Conant 2:39.21 2(7)

10 STICH, Abigail FR Epping 2:41.00 1(3)

11 EDGREN, Rebekah FR Belmont 2:41.05 1(4)

12 FRENKIEWICH, Kylin JR Kearsarge 2:41.41 1(5)

13 MORMANDO, Neve FR Conant 2:43.58 2(8)

14 KENNEDY, Adrienne JR Conant 2:46.12 1(6)

15 COMEAU, Kylee SR Raymond 2:48.86 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia SO Kearsarge 2:32.19

2 POEHLER, Allana SO Inter-Lakes 2:34.85

3 STICH, Abigail FR Epping 2:41.00

4 EDGREN, Rebekah FR Belmont 2:41.05

5 FRENKIEWICH, Kylin JR Kearsarge 2:41.41

6 KENNEDY, Adrienne JR Conant 2:46.12

7 COMEAU, Kylee SR Raymond 2:48.86

Section 2 of 2

1 MALONE, Brianna JR Portsmouth Christian M 2:14.61

2 PENTONY, Isabel SR Newmarket 2:23.79

3 ELLISON, Molly SO Kearsarge 2:24.82

4 STOCKWELL, Cailey SR Hopkinton 2:24.86

5 FELLOWS, Taylor FR Newport 2:28.59

6 BURKE, Allison SO Newmarket 2:32.21

7 AHO, Kylie JR Conant 2:39.21

8 MORMANDO, Neve FR Conant 2:43.58

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 4:57.34 Jacy Christiansen Mascenic 2010

S NHIAA State 4:47.48 Arianna Vailas Manchester Central 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 O'REILLY, Anna SR Hopkinton 5:34.09 10

2 HAGEN, Alanna SO Newmarket 5:35.33 8

3 STOW, Catherine SR Gilford 5:36.29 6

4 AHO, Kylie JR Conant 5:46.44 4

5 EDGERLY, Hannah SR Newmarket 5:48.56 2

6 BENNETT, Hannah JR Hopkinton 5:49.85 1

7 LEFEBRVE, Audrianna SO Berlin 6:00.77

8 ECKHARDT, Georgia FR Gilford 6:05.16

2022 NHIAA DIVISION III STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Pelham, NH
Pelham High School

Host: Pelham High School
Sunday, May 29, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Kristi Hikel
Timing:
Lancer Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/29/2022 8:43 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 DAPICE, Florence FR Hopkinton 6:13.88

10 FLEURY, Kailyn SR Hinsdale 6:14.39

11 SCHARR, Olivia FR Trinity 6:14.46

12 MCCUSKER, Abigayle JR White Mountains 6:14.57

13 MCKENNA, Eilis FR Newmarket 6:16.65

14 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Emma SO Mascenic Regional 6:46.75

15 VALLE, Ava FR Kearsarge 6:57.61

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 10:44.46 Andrea Walkonen Conant 2004

S NHIAA State 10:05.71 Jacqueline Gaughan Exeter 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MALONE, Brianna JR Portsmouth Christian 12:02.92 10

2 PALMATEER, Katie SR Bishop Brady 12:23.89 8

3 HALL, Alyssa SO Monadnock 12:38.71 6

4 CHAPMAN, Adah FR Moultonborough 12:38.79 4

5 HAGEN, Alanna SO Newmarket 12:50.21 2

6 GNOZA, Amber FR Conant 12:59.32 1

7 NERO, Bella FR Conant 13:02.72

8 BENNETT, Hannah JR Hopkinton 13:04.07

9 ELLISON, Molly SO Kearsarge 13:05.71

10 WALSH, Amelia FR Hopkinton 13:21.23

11 REYNOLDS, Kendall SO Campbell 13:23.21

12 DOWD, Veronica SR Prospect Mountain 13:34.90

13 SHIPPEE, Brielle JR Mascenic Regional 13:45.43

14 CASSIDY, Ellie SO Conant 13:58.59

15 MORAN, Laela JR Kearsarge 15:36.50

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division III 15.15 Alex Curtis White Mountains 2016

S NHIAA State 14.23 Betsy Garnick Bishop Guertin 2013

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 16.14 10

2 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR Newfound Regional 16.96 8

3 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR Trinity 17.04 6

4 COCHRAN, Kate SR Kearsarge 17.29 4

5 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 17.30 2

6 CROTEAU, Hannah SR Franklin 17.66 1

7 BONSAINT, Kassidy SO Somersworth 18.53

8 MESSER, Bristol SO Kearsarge 21.75
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 16.33Q  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR Newfound Regional 17.05Q  (+0.0) 2(1)

3 COCHRAN, Kate SR Kearsarge 17.12q  (+0.0) 1(2)

4 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR Trinity 17.20q  (+0.0) 1(3)

5 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 17.59q  (+0.0) 2(2)

6 CROTEAU, Hannah SR Franklin 18.28q  (+0.0) 2(3)

7 BONSAINT, Kassidy SO Somersworth 18.34q  (+0.0) 1(4)

8 MESSER, Bristol SO Kearsarge 18.36q  (+0.0) 2(4)

9 TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR Belmont 18.41  (+0.0) 1(5)

10 LABELLE, Audrey SO Somersworth 18.53  (+0.0) 2(5)

11 ROWELL, Annaliese SO Sunapee 18.56  (+0.0) 2(6)

12 LIGNOS, Sierra JR Portsmouth Christian 18.60  (+0.0) 1(6)

13 KELLY, Victoria SO Winnisquam 18.67  (+0.0) 2(7)

14 PELCHAT, Gwen SR Berlin 18.70  (+0.0) 1(7)

15 MINCKLER, Maddy SO Stevens 18.87  (+0.0) 2(8)

16 SWEET, Annemarie JR Mount Royal 19.21  (+0.0) 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 16.33Q

2 COCHRAN, Kate SR Kearsarge 17.12q

3 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR Trinity 17.20q

4 BONSAINT, Kassidy SO Somersworth 18.34q

5 TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR Belmont 18.41

6 LIGNOS, Sierra JR Portsmouth Christian 18.60

7 PELCHAT, Gwen SR Berlin 18.70

8 SWEET, Annemarie JR Mount Royal 19.21

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR Newfound Regional 17.05Q

2 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 17.59q

3 CROTEAU, Hannah SR Franklin 18.28q

4 MESSER, Bristol SO Kearsarge 18.36q

5 LABELLE, Audrey SO Somersworth 18.53

6 ROWELL, Annaliese SO Sunapee 18.56

7 KELLY, Victoria SO Winnisquam 18.67

8 MINCKLER, Maddy SO Stevens 18.87

#18 Girls 300m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division III 45.13 Alex Curtis White Mountains 2016

S NHIAA State 43.54 Corinne Kennedy Lebanon 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 47.98 2(1) 10
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#18 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 PAUL, Stacia SO Newfound Regional 48.61 2(2) 8

3 PELCHAT, Gwen SR Berlin 49.97 2(3) 6

4 KELLY, Victoria SO Winnisquam 52.21 2(4) 4

5 LIGNOS, Sierra JR Portsmouth Christian 52.93 2(5) 2

6 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR Trinity 52.97 1(1) 1

7 MESSER, Bristol SO Kearsarge 53.07 1(2)

8 CLARNER, Elizabeth JR Hopkinton 53.35 2(6)

9 TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR Belmont 53.49 2(7)

10 WIMER, Ellie FR Kearsarge 53.57 2(8)

11 TOSCANO, Emma SR Monadnock 53.96 1(3)

12 SWEET, Annemarie JR Mount Royal 54.10 1(4)

13 CUMMINGS, Margaret JR Prospect Mountain 55.55 1(5)

14 FILLEBROWN, Aspen SO Belmont 55.99 1(6)

15 PAQUETTE, Alyssa JR Stevens 58.90 1(7)

16 MINCKLER, Maddy SO Stevens 59.76 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR Trinity 52.97

2 MESSER, Bristol SO Kearsarge 53.07

3 TOSCANO, Emma SR Monadnock 53.96

4 SWEET, Annemarie JR Mount Royal 54.10

5 CUMMINGS, Margaret JR Prospect Mountain 55.55

6 FILLEBROWN, Aspen SO Belmont 55.99

7 PAQUETTE, Alyssa JR Stevens 58.90

8 MINCKLER, Maddy SO Stevens 59.76

Section 2 of 2

1 LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 47.98

2 PAUL, Stacia SO Newfound Regional 48.61

3 PELCHAT, Gwen SR Berlin 49.97

4 KELLY, Victoria SO Winnisquam 52.21

5 LIGNOS, Sierra JR Portsmouth Christian 52.93

6 CLARNER, Elizabeth JR Hopkinton 53.35

7 TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR Belmont 53.49

8 WIMER, Ellie FR Kearsarge 53.57

#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
M NHIAA Division III 51.59 N Vitrous, K Gross, C Russell, C Page Monadnock 2014

S NHIAA State 48.68 N McMorrow, A Arena, O Rogeau, V Milford 2016

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Newfound Regional (A) 52.12 2(1) 10

1) MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR 2) PAUL, Stacia SO

3) GLIDDEN, Soraya SO 4) MACDONALD, Elle FR
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#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 Belmont (A) 52.41 2(2) 8

1) WINSLOW, Emma JR 2) EDGREN, Jada SR

3) MCDONALD, Cate SO 4) WATSON, Talia FR

3 Newmarket (A) 53.94 2(3) 6

1) MADORE, Gabrielle SR 2) SANTIAGO, Gabby SO

3) HILL, Aubrey SR 4) BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR

4 Stevens (A) 54.10 2(4) 4

1) BOVELL, Isabella FR 2) MINCKLER, Maddy SO

3) BONNEAU, Jenna SR 4) RICE, Zahna SR

5 Trinity (A) 54.61 2(5) 2

1) NORWESH, Allie JR 2) MARIANO, Arabella FR

3) SKOGLUND, Isabella SO 4) EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR

6 Hopkinton (A) 54.78 1(1) 1

1) LEE-JOHNSON, Crissondra FR 2) NOBLE, Natalie JR

3) PRESTI, Charlotte SO 4) LEE, Jasmyne FR

7 Prospect Mountain (A) 54.80 2(6)

1) CUMMINGS, Sylvia SR 2) CUMMINGS, Margaret JR

3) KANE, Chloe JR 4) SIMPSON, Jillianne JR

8 Gilford (A) 55.65 1(2)

1) BROWN, Shea SR 2) WERNIG, Addy SO

3) KIMBALL, Brook SO 4) COAPLAND, Anna FR

9 Newport (A) 55.70 2(7)

1) O'CONNER, Emmah SO 2) WILLIAMS, Torrence FR

3) FELLOWS, Taylor FR 4) LOVELY, Maddox FR

10 Laconia (A) 55.86 1(3)

1) DELUCA, Ashlynn JR 2) MALLOY, Ayden JR

3) LAFLAMME, Makenzie SO 4) MOUSSEAU, Madeline FR

11 Sunapee (A) 55.99 1(4)

1) LESLIE, Delia SO 2) ROWELL, Annaliese SO

3) BOURQUE, Sophia SO 4) FILLIPOV, Anya FR

12 Somersworth (A) 56.27 1(5)

1) BROGAN, Madison SO 2) CEJKA, Millie JR

3) BONSAINT, Kassidy SO 4) LABELLE, Audrey SO

13 Winnisquam (A) 56.35 1(6)

1) KELLY, Victoria SO 2) WEBSTER, Lily SO

3) BOELIG, Jordan JR 4) POOLE, Alexis SR

14 Kearsarge (A) 57.06 1(7)

1) HOLDERMAN, Rachel SO 2) DELGIUDICE, Margo SR

3) MESSER, Bristol SO 4) WIMER, Ellie FR

2022 NHIAA DIVISION III STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Pelham, NH
Pelham High School

Host: Pelham High School
Sunday, May 29, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Kristi Hikel
Timing:
Lancer Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/29/2022 8:43 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
15 Raymond (A) 57.88 1(8)

1) FOURNIER, Cat JR 2) YOCKEL, Abigail FR

3) JONES, Ashley SR 4) O'NEIL, Delaney SO

Inter-Lakes (A) DNF 2

1) ACHENBACH, Estelle SO 2) MCCARTHY, Alissa JR

3) HARRIS, Sara JR 4) RICHARDSON, Lily SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Hopkinton (A) 54.78

1) LEE-JOHNSON, Crissondra FR 2) NOBLE, Natalie JR

3) PRESTI, Charlotte SO 4) LEE, Jasmyne FR

2 Gilford (A) 55.65

1) BROWN, Shea SR 2) WERNIG, Addy SO

3) KIMBALL, Brook SO 4) COAPLAND, Anna FR

3 Laconia (A) 55.86

1) DELUCA, Ashlynn JR 2) MALLOY, Ayden JR

3) LAFLAMME, Makenzie SO 4) MOUSSEAU, Madeline FR

4 Sunapee (A) 55.99

1) LESLIE, Delia SO 2) ROWELL, Annaliese SO

3) BOURQUE, Sophia SO 4) FILLIPOV, Anya FR

5 Somersworth (A) 56.27

1) BROGAN, Madison SO 2) CEJKA, Millie JR

3) BONSAINT, Kassidy SO 4) LABELLE, Audrey SO

6 Winnisquam (A) 56.35

1) KELLY, Victoria SO 2) WEBSTER, Lily SO

3) BOELIG, Jordan JR 4) POOLE, Alexis SR

7 Kearsarge (A) 57.06

1) HOLDERMAN, Rachel SO 2) DELGIUDICE, Margo SR

3) MESSER, Bristol SO 4) WIMER, Ellie FR

8 Raymond (A) 57.88

1) FOURNIER, Cat JR 2) YOCKEL, Abigail FR

3) JONES, Ashley SR 4) O'NEIL, Delaney SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Newfound Regional (A) 52.12

1) MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR 2) PAUL, Stacia SO

3) GLIDDEN, Soraya SO 4) MACDONALD, Elle FR

2 Belmont (A) 52.41

1) WINSLOW, Emma JR 2) EDGREN, Jada SR

3) MCDONALD, Cate SO 4) WATSON, Talia FR

3 Newmarket (A) 53.94
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#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) MADORE, Gabrielle SR 2) SANTIAGO, Gabby SO

3) HILL, Aubrey SR 4) BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR

5 Trinity (A) 54.61

1) NORWESH, Allie JR 2) MARIANO, Arabella FR

3) SKOGLUND, Isabella SO 4) EDOKPOLO, Feranmi SR

6 Prospect Mountain (A) 54.80

1) CUMMINGS, Sylvia SR 2) CUMMINGS, Margaret JR

3) KANE, Chloe JR 4) SIMPSON, Jillianne JR

7 Newport (A) 55.70

1) O'CONNER, Emmah SO 2) WILLIAMS, Torrence FR

3) FELLOWS, Taylor FR 4) LOVELY, Maddox FR

Inter-Lakes (A) DNF

1) ACHENBACH, Estelle SO 2) MCCARTHY, Alissa JR

3) HARRIS, Sara JR 4) RICHARDSON, Lily SO

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
M NHIAA Division III 4:06.04 A Grise, L Wetterer, T Hamilton, C Hopkinton 2010

S NHIAA State 3:53.87 S Burke, R Pelletier, B Garnick, M Bishop Guertin 2013

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Newmarket (A) 4:19.99 2(1) 10

1) EDGERLY, Hannah SR 2) BURKE, Allison SO

3) FERMON, Holly JR 4) PENTONY, Isabel SR

2 Newfound Regional (A) 4:21.29 2(2) 8

1) MCCONOLOGUE, Bibianna JR 2) PAUL, Stacia SO

3) GLIDDEN, Soraya SO 4) MACDONALD, Elle FR

3 Kearsarge (A) 4:21.98 2(3) 6

1) HOLDERMAN, Rachel SO 2) WIMER, Ellie FR

3) ELLISON, Molly SO 4) LEFEBVRE, Amelia SO

4 Hopkinton (A) 4:22.14 2(4) 4

1) O'REILLY, Anna SR 2) PRESTI, Charlotte SO

3) STOCKWELL, Cailey SR 4) BOVE, Reese FR

5 Stevens (A) 4:28.16 2(5) 2

1) LEBLANC, Nevaeh FR 2) LAVARNWAY, Maddie SO

3) RICE, Zahna SR 4) MURPHY, Brynn SR

6 Conant (A) 4:29.78 2(6) 1

1) HOLOMBO, Lainey JR 2) AHO, Rhianna FR

3) KENNEDY, Adrienne JR 4) TENTERS, Emma JR

7 Campbell (A) 4:35.06 1(1)

1) SULLIVAN, Brooke SR 2) SOULE, Kate SO

3) SILVER, Amelia SO 4) KHAM, Dasia SR
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#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 Belmont (A) 4:35.98 1(2)

1) NIALETZ, Jaelyn FR 2) EDGREN, Alyssa JR

3) PAPADOPOLULOS, Helena SO 4) TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR

9 Laconia (A) 4:36.87 2(7)

1) DELUCA, Ashlynn JR 2) MALLOY, Ayden JR

3) GREENWOOD, Haley SO 4) MOUSSEAU, Madeline FR

10 Prospect Mountain (A) 4:37.41 1(3)

1) CUMMINGS, Sylvia SR 2) SMITH, Ella SO

3) DOWD, Veronica SR 4) CAPSALIS, Hannah SR

11 Gilford (A) 4:42.75 1(4)

1) STOW, Catherine SR 2) ECKHARDT, Georgia FR

3) BURLOCK, Maddy SO 4) COAPLAND, Anna FR

12 Raymond (A) 4:44.74 1(5)

1) O'NEIL, Delaney SO 2) YOCKEL, Abigail FR

3) COMEAU, Kylee SR 4) FERM, Mackenzie SR

13 Winnisquam (A) 4:56.20 1(6)

1) WEBSTER, Lily SO 2) MAX, Emily SR

3) ROACHE, Ashlee SO 4) BOELIG, Jordan JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Campbell (A) 4:35.06

1) SULLIVAN, Brooke SR 2) SOULE, Kate SO

3) SILVER, Amelia SO 4) KHAM, Dasia SR

2 Belmont (A) 4:35.98

1) NIALETZ, Jaelyn FR 2) EDGREN, Alyssa JR

3) PAPADOPOLULOS, Helena SO 4) TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR

3 Prospect Mountain (A) 4:37.41

1) CUMMINGS, Sylvia SR 2) SMITH, Ella SO

3) DOWD, Veronica SR 4) CAPSALIS, Hannah SR

4 Gilford (A) 4:42.75

1) STOW, Catherine SR 2) ECKHARDT, Georgia FR

3) BURLOCK, Maddy SO 4) COAPLAND, Anna FR

5 Raymond (A) 4:44.74

1) O'NEIL, Delaney SO 2) YOCKEL, Abigail FR

3) COMEAU, Kylee SR 4) FERM, Mackenzie SR

6 Winnisquam (A) 4:56.20

1) WEBSTER, Lily SO 2) MAX, Emily SR

3) ROACHE, Ashlee SO 4) BOELIG, Jordan JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Newmarket (A) 4:19.99
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#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) EDGERLY, Hannah SR 2) BURKE, Allison SO

3) FERMON, Holly JR 4) PENTONY, Isabel SR

3 Kearsarge (A) 4:21.98

1) HOLDERMAN, Rachel SO 2) WIMER, Ellie FR

3) ELLISON, Molly SO 4) LEFEBVRE, Amelia SO

4 Hopkinton (A) 4:22.14

1) O'REILLY, Anna SR 2) PRESTI, Charlotte SO

3) STOCKWELL, Cailey SR 4) BOVE, Reese FR

5 Stevens (A) 4:28.16

1) LEBLANC, Nevaeh FR 2) LAVARNWAY, Maddie SO

3) RICE, Zahna SR 4) MURPHY, Brynn SR

6 Conant (A) 4:29.78

1) HOLOMBO, Lainey JR 2) AHO, Rhianna FR

3) KENNEDY, Adrienne JR 4) TENTERS, Emma JR

7 Laconia (A) 4:36.87

1) DELUCA, Ashlynn JR 2) MALLOY, Ayden JR

3) GREENWOOD, Haley SO 4) MOUSSEAU, Madeline FR

#24 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
M NHIAA Division III 9:59.17 E Cousens, S Nadeau, C Mellen, T Hopkinton 2010

S NHIAA State 9:15.02 S Veilleaux, S Burke, M McCabe, C Bishop Guertin 2011

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Newmarket (A) M 9:54.53 10

1) EDGERLY, Hannah SR 2) BURKE, Allison SO

3) HAGEN, Alanna SO 4) PENTONY, Isabel SR

2 Hopkinton (A) 10:17.73 8

1) O'REILLY, Anna SR 2) STOCKWELL, Cailey SR

3) BENNETT, Hannah JR 4) BOVE, Reese FR

3 Conant (A) 10:29.93 6

1) MORMANDO, Neve FR 2) HOLOMBO, Lainey JR

3) TENTERS, Emma JR 4) KENNEDY, Adrienne JR

4 Gilford (A) 10:33.80 4

1) ECKHARDT, Georgia FR 2) SAWYER, Alana FR

3) BURLOCK, Maddy SO 4) STOW, Catherine SR

5 Campbell (A) 10:59.15 2

1) REYNOLDS, Kendall SO 2) SILVER, Amelia SO

3) SOULE, Kate SO 4) SULLIVAN, Brooke SR

6 Raymond (A) 11:12.17 1

1) FERM, Mackenzie SR 2) GAFFORD, Acadia SO

3) O'NEIL, Delaney SO 4) COMEAU, Kylee SR
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#24 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
7 Prospect Mountain (A) 11:17.35

1) CAPSALIS, Hannah SR 2) FERNALD, Amber SR

3) SHURTEFF, Emily SR 4) DOWD, Veronica SR

8 Stevens (A) 11:20.80

1) LEBLANC, Nevaeh FR 2) LAVERTUE, Stella JR

3) DALKE, Tori JR 4) MURPHY, Brynn SR

9 Newfound Regional (A) 11:28.80

1) MCCONOLOGUE, Bibianna JR 2) MOONEY, Taylor JR

3) KARKHECK, Lillian JR 4) BRADLEY, Savannah SO

10 Mascenic Regional (A) 11:59.17

1) VAILLANCOURT, Mackenzie FR 2) SMITH, Amelia SO

3) SMITH, Victoria SR 4) SCHAUMLOFFEL, Emma SO

11 Kearsarge (A) 12:05.27

1) VALLE, Ava FR 2) HARVEY, Katelyn SR

3) MORAN, Laela JR 4) FRENKIEWICH, Kylin JR

#39 Girls HJ Jump Off
M NHIAA Division III 5' 4" Jeanne Pulisis Inter-Lakes 2015

M NHIAA Division III 5' 4" Margaret Wheeler Hollis-Brookline 1991

M NHIAA Division III 5' 4" Dominique Biron Bow 2016

S NHIAA State 5' 10" Alison Poulin Oyster River 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 10" 4' 11" 5' 0"

1 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 4' 11" O O X

2 LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 4' 10" O X X

#26 Girls High Jump
M NHIAA Division III 5' 4" Jeanne Pulisis Inter-Lakes 2015

M NHIAA Division III 5' 4" Margaret Wheeler Hollis-Brookline 1991

M NHIAA Division III 5' 4" Dominique Biron Bow 2016

S NHIAA State 5' 10" Alison Poulin Oyster River 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" Pts
1 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn JR Newmarket 4' 11" P P P O O O XXX 10

2J LOVELY, Maddox FR Newport 4' 10" P P O O O O XXX 8

3 REYNOLDS, Gretchen JR Newfound Re 4' 10" O O O O XO O XXX 6

4 COCHRAN, Kate SR Kearsarge 4' 8" O O O XO O XXX 4

5 NORWESH, Allie JR Trinity 4' 8" P P O XO XO XXX 2

6 GALLEGO-ALDECOA, Sofia SO Stevens 4' 6" O O XXO XXO XXX 1

7 DANIELS, Annie FR Hopkinton 4' 4" O O O XXX

7 LEE, Jasmyne FR Hopkinton 4' 4" O O O XXX

7 LEFEBVRE, Amelia SO Kearsarge 4' 4" P P O XXX

10 SIMPSON, Jillianne JR Prospect Mou4' 4" O O XO XXX

10 AUSTIN, Mika SO Newfound Re 4' 4" O O XO XXX
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#26 Girls High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" Pts
12 POOLE, Alexis SR Winnisquam 4' 4" XO O XXO XXX

13 VAILLANCOURT, Mackenzie FR Mascenic Re 4' 2" O O XXX

SKOGLUND, Isabella SO Trinity NH XXX

WHITEMAN, Katelyn FR Somersworth NH P XXX

#28 Girls Pole Vault
M NHIAA Division III 10' 0" Christine Head Hopkinton 2007

M NHIAA Division III 10' 0" Lucia Martin Monadnock 2012

S NHIAA State 12' 9" Jacilyn Briggs Keene 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" Pts
1 MOONEY, Taylor JR Newfound Re 8' 0" O O O XO XO XXX 10

2 ULWICK, Mikayla JR Newfound Re 7' 6" O O XO XO XXX 8

3 ZICK, Cassandra SR Newfound Re 7' 0" O O O XXX 6

4 BOHLMANN, Malina JR Newfound Re 6' 6" P O P P XXX 4

5 KIMBALL, Brook SO Gilford 6' 6" O XO XXX 2

6 POWER, Vanessa SO Winnisquam 6' 0" O XXX 0.5

6 FRENKIEWICH, Ayla SR Kearsarge 6' 0" O XXX 0.5

8 DALKE, Tori JR Stevens 6' 0" XO XXX

#30 Girls Long Jump
M NHIAA Division III 17' 10.25" Dominique Biron Bow 2017

S NHIAA State 19' 4.50" Bree Robinson Pinkerton 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HOULE, Ava JR Campbell 15' 93 /4  (–0.7) 15' 93 /4 (–0.7) 15' 1" (–0.2) 15' 13 /4 (–0.1) 14' 71 /2 (+0.0) PASS PASS 2(1) 10

2 HARRIS, Sara JR Inter-Lakes 15' 8"  (+0.0) 15' 53 /4 (+0.5) FOUL 15' 8" (+0.0) 14' 8" (+0.0) FOUL 15' 4" (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 BOHLMANN, Malina JR Newfound Re 15' 71 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 15' 03 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 9' 111 /4 (+0.0) 15' 71 /2 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 HALL, Grace SO Hopkinton 15' 41 /4  (+0.0) 14' 113 /4 14' 93 /4 (–1.2) 15' 41 /4 (+0.0) 15' 01 /2 (+0.0) 14' 7" (+0.0) 15' 4" (+0.0) 2(4) 4

5 DUBOIS, Sarah SR Moultonborou14' 111 /4  (–1.2) 14' 2" (+0.0) 14' 101 /4 14' 111 /4 14' 61 /2 (+0.0) 14' 81 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 1(1) 2

6 GALLEGO-ALDECOA, Sofia SO Stevens 14' 11"  (+0.0) 13' 7" (–0.5) 14' 11" (+0.0) FOUL 13' 23 /4 (+0.0) 14' 1" (+0.0) 14' 2" (+0.0) 1(2) 1

7 NORWESH, Allie JR Trinity 14' 71 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 13' 8" (+0.0) 14' 63 /4 (+0.1) 14' 01 /4 (+0.0) 14' 11 /4 (+0.0) 14' 71 /2 (+0.0) 2(5)

8 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 14' 13 /4  (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 14' 13 /4 (–0.1) 13' 41 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 13' 51 /2 (–0.5) 1(3)

9 WATSON, Talia FR Belmont 13' 101 /2  (–1.4) 13' 101 /4 13' 9" (+0.0) 13' 101 /2 1(4)

10 BROGAN, Madison SO Somersworth 13' 101 /4  (–0.3) 13' 51 /2 (+0.0) 12' 81 /2 (–0.6) 13' 101 /4 2(6)

11 WHITCOMB, Victoria SO White Mounta13' 81 /4  (+0.0) 13' 2" (+0.0) 13' 81 /4 (+0.0) 13' 53 /4 (+0.0) 2(7)

12 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 13' 53 /4  (+0.3) 13' 11 /4 (–1.2) 12' 71 /4 (+0.0) 13' 53 /4 (+0.3) 1(5)

13 BRUZGIS, Sophia SR Fall Mountain 13' 41 /2  (–0.7) 13' 41 /2 (–0.7) 12' 71 /2 (+0.0) 12' 1" (+0.0) 1(6)

14 FELLOWS, Taylor FR Newport 13' 11 /2  (+0.0) 13' 11 /2 (+0.0) 12' 81 /2 (+0.0) 12' 93 /4 (+0.0) 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DUBOIS, Sarah SR Moultonborou14' 111 /4  (–1.2) 14' 2" (+0.0) 14' 101 /4 14' 111 /4 14' 61 /2 (+0.0) 14' 81 /4 (+0.0) FOUL

2 GALLEGO-ALDECOA, Sofia SO Stevens 14' 11"  (+0.0) 13' 7" (–0.5) 14' 11" (+0.0) FOUL 13' 23 /4 (+0.0) 14' 1" (+0.0) 14' 2" (+0.0)

3 KANU, Susan JR Mount Royal 14' 13 /4  (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 14' 13 /4 (–0.1) 13' 41 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 13' 51 /2 (–0.5)
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#30 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 WATSON, Talia FR Belmont 13' 101 /2  (–1.4) 13' 101 /4 13' 9" (+0.0) 13' 101 /2

5 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 13' 53 /4  (+0.3) 13' 11 /4 (–1.2) 12' 71 /4 (+0.0) 13' 53 /4 (+0.3)

6 BRUZGIS, Sophia SR Fall Mountain 13' 41 /2  (–0.7) 13' 41 /2 (–0.7) 12' 71 /2 (+0.0) 12' 1" (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 HOULE, Ava JR Campbell 15' 93 /4  (–0.7) 15' 93 /4 (–0.7) 15' 1" (–0.2) 15' 13 /4 (–0.1) 14' 71 /2 (+0.0) PASS PASS

2 HARRIS, Sara JR Inter-Lakes 15' 8"  (+0.0) 15' 53 /4 (+0.5) FOUL 15' 8" (+0.0) 14' 8" (+0.0) FOUL 15' 4" (+0.0)

3 BOHLMANN, Malina JR Newfound Re 15' 71 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 15' 03 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 9' 111 /4 (+0.0) 15' 71 /2 (+0.0)

4 HALL, Grace SO Hopkinton 15' 41 /4  (+0.0) 14' 113 /4 14' 93 /4 (–1.2) 15' 41 /4 (+0.0) 15' 01 /2 (+0.0) 14' 7" (+0.0) 15' 4" (+0.0)

5 NORWESH, Allie JR Trinity 14' 71 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 13' 8" (+0.0) 14' 63 /4 (+0.1) 14' 01 /4 (+0.0) 14' 11 /4 (+0.0) 14' 71 /2 (+0.0)

6 BROGAN, Madison SO Somersworth 13' 101 /4  (–0.3) 13' 51 /2 (+0.0) 12' 81 /2 (–0.6) 13' 101 /4

7 WHITCOMB, Victoria SO White Mounta13' 81 /4  (+0.0) 13' 2" (+0.0) 13' 81 /4 (+0.0) 13' 53 /4 (+0.0)

8 FELLOWS, Taylor FR Newport 13' 11 /2  (+0.0) 13' 11 /2 (+0.0) 12' 81 /2 (+0.0) 12' 93 /4 (+0.0)

#32 Girls Triple Jump
M NHIAA Division III 36' 10.50" Rachel Hill Sommersworth 2006

S NHIAA State 40' 2" Ellen Powers Bishop Guertin 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HALL, Grace SO Hopkinton 34' 9"  (+0.0) 33' 51 /2 (+0.5) 34' 63 /4 (+1.1) 34' 9" (+0.0) 34' 71 /2 (+0.0) 33' 6" (+0.0) 34' 5" (+1.1) 2(1) 10

2 HOULE, Ava JR Campbell 34' 31 /2  (+0.0) 34' 31 /2 (+0.0) 33' 31 /4 (+0.0) 33' 11 /4 (+0.4) 32' 33 /4 (–0.3) 32' 8" (+0.0) 33' 3" (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 DUBOIS, Sarah SR Moultonborou33' 9"  (+0.0) FOUL 32' 91 /2 (+1.5) 33' 43 /4 (+0.0) 33' 9" (+0.0) 32' 103 /4 32' 101 /2 2(3) 6

4 BRUZGIS, Sophia SR Fall Mountain 32' 91 /2  (+0.3) 32' 91 /2 (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 30' 41 /2 (+0.0) FOUL 30' 81 /2 (+0.0) 2(4) 4

5 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 32' 71 /4  (+0.3) 31' 61 /2 (+0.0) 32' 11 /2 (+0.6) 32' 71 /4 (+0.3) 29' 61 /4 (+0.0) 31' 91 /2 (+0.1) 31' 111 /2 1(1) 2

6 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 31' 31 /2  (+0.0) 30' 113 /4 30' 4" (+1.3) 31' 31 /2 (+0.0) 30' 43 /4 (+0.6) 30' 63 /4 (+0.0) 30' 33 /4 (+1.6) 2(5) 1

7 EDGREN, Jada SR Belmont 30' 93 /4  (+0.0) 30' 93 /4 (+0.0) 30' 01 /2 (+0.5) 28' 11 /2 (+0.1) 29' 8" (+0.0) 28' 11" (+0.0) FOUL 2(6)

8 MCKELLAR, Laurel SO Newfound Re 30' 91 /2  (+0.0) 29' 91 /4 (+0.0) 30' 11 /2 (–0.2) 29' 53 /4 (+1.4) FOUL 29' 91 /2 (+0.0) 30' 91 /2 (+0.0) 1(2)

9 TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR Belmont 29' 101 /2  (+0.0) 29' 101 /2 29' 9" (+0.7) 29' 81 /2 (+0.1) 1(3)

10 DOZOIS, Maddie SO Campbell 29' 31 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 29' 31 /2 (+0.0) 28' 01 /2 (+0.0) 1(4)

11 DAVIS, Shiane SR Hinsdale 29' 31 /4  (+0.0) 28' 103 /4 28' 111 /4 29' 31 /4 (+0.0) 1(5)

12 PAQUETTE, Alyssa JR Stevens 29' 2"  (+0.8) 29' 2" (+0.8) 29' 0" (+0.0) 28' 4" (+0.0) 1(6)

13 FELLOWS, Taylor FR Newport 28' 111 /2  (+0.0) 27' 23 /4 (+0.0) 28' 111 /2 28' 21 /2 (+1.1) 2(7)

14 LUTZ, Jenney FR Mascoma Val 28' 91 /4  (+0.0) 28' 91 /4 (+0.0) 28' 33 /4 (+0.0) 28' 31 /4 (+0.0) 1(7)

15 JOE, Madison SR Newmarket 28' 13 /4  (+0.6) 27' 111 /4 28' 13 /4 (+0.6) 27' 4" (+0.7) 1(8)

HARRIS, Sara JR Inter-Lakes NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WINSLOW, Emma JR Belmont 32' 71 /4  (+0.3) 31' 61 /2 (+0.0) 32' 11 /2 (+0.6) 32' 71 /4 (+0.3) 29' 61 /4 (+0.0) 31' 91 /2 (+0.1) 31' 111 /2

2 MCKELLAR, Laurel SO Newfound Re 30' 91 /2  (+0.0) 29' 91 /4 (+0.0) 30' 11 /2 (–0.2) 29' 53 /4 (+1.4) FOUL 29' 91 /2 (+0.0) 30' 91 /2 (+0.0)

3 TAKANTJAS, Adeline FR Belmont 29' 101 /2  (+0.0) 29' 101 /2 29' 9" (+0.7) 29' 81 /2 (+0.1)

4 DOZOIS, Maddie SO Campbell 29' 31 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 29' 31 /2 (+0.0) 28' 01 /2 (+0.0)

5 DAVIS, Shiane SR Hinsdale 29' 31 /4  (+0.0) 28' 103 /4 28' 111 /4 29' 31 /4 (+0.0)

6 PAQUETTE, Alyssa JR Stevens 29' 2"  (+0.8) 29' 2" (+0.8) 29' 0" (+0.0) 28' 4" (+0.0)

7 LUTZ, Jenney FR Mascoma Val 28' 91 /4  (+0.0) 28' 91 /4 (+0.0) 28' 33 /4 (+0.0) 28' 31 /4 (+0.0)

8 JOE, Madison SR Newmarket 28' 13 /4  (+0.6) 27' 111 /4 28' 13 /4 (+0.6) 27' 4" (+0.7)

Flight 2 of 2
33' 51 /2 (+0.5) 34' 63 /4 (+1.1) 34' 9" (+0.0) 34' 71 /2 (+0.0) 33' 6" (+0.0) 34' 5" (+1.1)
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#32 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HALL, Grace SO Hopkinton 34' 9"  (+0.0)

3 DUBOIS, Sarah SR Moultonborou33' 9"  (+0.0) FOUL 32' 91 /2 (+1.5) 33' 43 /4 (+0.0) 33' 9" (+0.0) 32' 103 /4 32' 101 /2

4 BRUZGIS, Sophia SR Fall Mountain 32' 91 /2  (+0.3) 32' 91 /2 (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 30' 41 /2 (+0.0) FOUL 30' 81 /2 (+0.0)

5 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 31' 31 /2  (+0.0) 30' 113 /4 30' 4" (+1.3) 31' 31 /2 (+0.0) 30' 43 /4 (+0.6) 30' 63 /4 (+0.0) 30' 33 /4 (+1.6)

6 EDGREN, Jada SR Belmont 30' 93 /4  (+0.0) 30' 93 /4 (+0.0) 30' 01 /2 (+0.5) 28' 11 /2 (+0.1) 29' 8" (+0.0) 28' 11" (+0.0) FOUL

7 FELLOWS, Taylor FR Newport 28' 111 /2  (+0.0) 27' 23 /4 (+0.0) 28' 111 /2 28' 21 /2 (+1.1)

HARRIS, Sara JR Inter-Lakes NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#34 Girls Shot Put
M NHIAA Division III 38' 5" Casrrie Adams Inter-Lakes 1991

S NHIAA State 51' 3.50" Laura Gerrughty Nashua 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HUCKINS, Paulina SR Newfound Re M 39' 4" 37' 11" 37' 3" 37' 4" 39' 4" FOUL 38' 9" 2(1) 10

2 SHINNLINGER, Opal SR Mascoma Val 36' 7" 36' 7" FOUL 36' 7" FOUL 35' 4" 35' 10" 2(2) 8

3 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR Newfound Re 35' 6" 33' 10" FOUL 34' 3" 33' 0" 35' 6" 34' 0" 2(3) 6

4 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 30' 7" 27' 0" 30' 7" 26' 10" 29' 6" 25' 10" 27' 8" 2(4) 4

5 NICHOLSON, Lena JR Newmarket 30' 0" 25' 10" 29' 6" 29' 5" 28' 9" 30' 0" 27' 5" 2(5) 2

6 BONNEAU, Jenna SR Stevens 29' 8" 29' 1" 29' 8" 29' 4" 28' 2" 27' 6" 28' 11" 2(6) 1

7 MANNING, Madeline SR Fall Mountain 29' 2" 28' 9" 28' 2" 28' 4" 26' 7" 28' 5" 29' 2" 2(7)

8 MAGOON, Cheyenne JR Laconia 28' 1" 28' 1" 25' 7" 26' 3" 26' 10" 27' 7" 25' 11" 1(1)

9 LOCKE, Charlize SR Prospect Mou27' 5" 27' 5" 26' 8" 27' 0" 2(8)

10 KENYON, Abby SO Gilford 26' 7" 24' 3" 26' 7" 24' 11" 1(2)

11 FIGAL, Joar JR Stevens 26' 1" 25' 4" 26' 1" 25' 0" 1(3)

12 ROBERT, Isadora FR Newfound Re 25' 11" 25' 6" 25' 11" 25' 5" 1(4)

13 BANDOUVERES, Melina FR Somersworth 24' 9" 24' 9" 24' 8" 24' 8" 1(5)

14 NOBLE, Natalie JR Hopkinton 23' 10" 23' 6" 23' 5" 23' 10" 1(6)

15 PROPER, Sierra SO Fall Mountain 22' 7" 22' 7" FOUL 20' 0" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MAGOON, Cheyenne JR Laconia 28' 1" 28' 1" 25' 7" 26' 3" 26' 10" 27' 7" 25' 11"

2 KENYON, Abby SO Gilford 26' 7" 24' 3" 26' 7" 24' 11"

3 FIGAL, Joar JR Stevens 26' 1" 25' 4" 26' 1" 25' 0"

4 ROBERT, Isadora FR Newfound Re 25' 11" 25' 6" 25' 11" 25' 5"

5 BANDOUVERES, Melina FR Somersworth 24' 9" 24' 9" 24' 8" 24' 8"

6 NOBLE, Natalie JR Hopkinton 23' 10" 23' 6" 23' 5" 23' 10"

7 PROPER, Sierra SO Fall Mountain 22' 7" 22' 7" FOUL 20' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HUCKINS, Paulina SR Newfound Re M 39' 4" 37' 11" 37' 3" 37' 4" 39' 4" FOUL 38' 9"

2 SHINNLINGER, Opal SR Mascoma Val 36' 7" 36' 7" FOUL 36' 7" FOUL 35' 4" 35' 10"

3 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu JR Newfound Re 35' 6" 33' 10" FOUL 34' 3" 33' 0" 35' 6" 34' 0"

4 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 30' 7" 27' 0" 30' 7" 26' 10" 29' 6" 25' 10" 27' 8"

5 NICHOLSON, Lena JR Newmarket 30' 0" 25' 10" 29' 6" 29' 5" 28' 9" 30' 0" 27' 5"

6 BONNEAU, Jenna SR Stevens 29' 8" 29' 1" 29' 8" 29' 4" 28' 2" 27' 6" 28' 11"

7 MANNING, Madeline SR Fall Mountain 29' 2" 28' 9" 28' 2" 28' 4" 26' 7" 28' 5" 29' 2"
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#34 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 LOCKE, Charlize SR Prospect Mou27' 5" 27' 5" 26' 8" 27' 0"

#36 Girls Discus
M NHIAA Division III 130' 0" Jen Haubrich Bow 1999

S NHIAA State 158' 9" Kelsey Huckins Keene 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SHINNLINGER, Opal SR Mascoma Val 118' 9" FOUL 109' 8" 118' 9" FOUL 111' 0" 111' 9" 2(1) 10

2 KELM, Isis SR White Mounta94' 1" 68' 8" 90' 11" 88' 4" 84' 3" 94' 1" 86' 7" 1(1) 8

3 PROPER, Sierra SO Fall Mountain 92' 10" 80' 6" 76' 1" 92' 10" FOUL FOUL 53' 7" 2(2) 6

4 LAPLUME, Isabelle SO Newfound Re 92' 3" 89' 7" 88' 10" FOUL 91' 11" 90' 10" 92' 3" 2(3) 4

5 GAISOR, Emmy SR Somersworth 88' 10" 85' 10" 88' 10" 88' 10" 87' 0" FOUL 88' 0" 2(4) 2

6 NOBLE, Natalie JR Hopkinton 87' 4" 87' 4" 87' 1" 84' 4" 76' 4" 70' 10" FOUL 2(5) 1

7 PAQUETTE, Alyssa JR Stevens 83' 10" 73' 3" 72' 5" 83' 10" 78' 8" 80' 2" 81' 5" 1(2)

8 LAMB, Gabrielle FR Kearsarge 83' 0" 83' 0" 76' 1" 69' 1" 71' 9" 72' 10" 71' 8" 1(3)

9 HUCKINS, Paulina SR Newfound Re 81' 8" 76' 6" FOUL 81' 8" 2(6)

10 KIMBALL, Brook SO Gilford 80' 0" 80' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(4)

11 NELSON, Skylar FR Newport 79' 3" 75' 7" 79' 3" FOUL 2(7)

12 NICHOLSON, Lena JR Newmarket 74' 4" 70' 5" 74' 4" 65' 10" 1(5)

13 ROBERT, Isadora FR Newfound Re 73' 7" FOUL FOUL 73' 7" 2(8)

14 HOST, Rebecca SR Berlin 67' 1" 64' 8" FOUL 67' 1" 1(6)

15 MURPHY, Sarah JR Derryfield 65' 6" FOUL 65' 6" 63' 10" 1(7)

KENYON, Abby SO Gilford NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KELM, Isis SR White Mounta94' 1" 68' 8" 90' 11" 88' 4" 84' 3" 94' 1" 86' 7"

2 PAQUETTE, Alyssa JR Stevens 83' 10" 73' 3" 72' 5" 83' 10" 78' 8" 80' 2" 81' 5"

3 LAMB, Gabrielle FR Kearsarge 83' 0" 83' 0" 76' 1" 69' 1" 71' 9" 72' 10" 71' 8"

4 KIMBALL, Brook SO Gilford 80' 0" 80' 0" FOUL FOUL

5 NICHOLSON, Lena JR Newmarket 74' 4" 70' 5" 74' 4" 65' 10"

6 HOST, Rebecca SR Berlin 67' 1" 64' 8" FOUL 67' 1"

7 MURPHY, Sarah JR Derryfield 65' 6" FOUL 65' 6" 63' 10"

KENYON, Abby SO Gilford NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 SHINNLINGER, Opal SR Mascoma Val 118' 9" FOUL 109' 8" 118' 9" FOUL 111' 0" 111' 9"

2 PROPER, Sierra SO Fall Mountain 92' 10" 80' 6" 76' 1" 92' 10" FOUL FOUL 53' 7"

3 LAPLUME, Isabelle SO Newfound Re 92' 3" 89' 7" 88' 10" FOUL 91' 11" 90' 10" 92' 3"

4 GAISOR, Emmy SR Somersworth 88' 10" 85' 10" 88' 10" 88' 10" 87' 0" FOUL 88' 0"

5 NOBLE, Natalie JR Hopkinton 87' 4" 87' 4" 87' 1" 84' 4" 76' 4" 70' 10" FOUL

6 HUCKINS, Paulina SR Newfound Re 81' 8" 76' 6" FOUL 81' 8"

7 NELSON, Skylar FR Newport 79' 3" 75' 7" 79' 3" FOUL

8 ROBERT, Isadora FR Newfound Re 73' 7" FOUL FOUL 73' 7"
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#38 Girls Javelin
M NHIAA Division III 144' 3" Danika Ham Somersworth 2000

S NHIAA State 149' 9" Danika Ham Somersworth 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BOHLMANN, Malina JR Newfound Re 117' 3" 91' 1" 108' 10" 89' 8" 71' 2" 91' 11" 117' 3" 2(1) 10

2 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 104' 5" 84' 11" 104' 5" 93' 3" 92' 2" 89' 2" 102' 1" 2(2) 8

3 MINER, Elise JR Hopkinton 100' 3" 100' 3" 99' 0" 98' 4" 90' 8" 96' 6" 97' 1" 2(3) 6

4 KNAPP, Makenna FR Fall Mountain 97' 9" 74' 5" 97' 9" 79' 5" 78' 7" 85' 5" 88' 11" 2(4) 4

5 SHERKANOWSKI, Sadey SO Moultonborou93' 5" 82' 11" 93' 5" 71' 2" 69' 1" 73' 0" 75' 10" 2(5) 2

6 STRAHAN, Lauren SR Berlin 90' 1" 85' 4" 90' 1" 86' 6" 84' 1" 79' 5" FOUL 1(1) 1

7 KELLY, Victoria SO Winnisquam 88' 7" 88' 7" FOUL 81' 11" 58' 5" 73' 7" PASS 2(6)

8 MAGOON, Cheyenne JR Laconia 85' 9" FOUL 85' 9" 73' 1" 67' 7" 79' 4" 71' 10" 2(7)

9 NELSON, Skylar FR Newport 83' 4" 69' 3" 72' 9" 83' 4" 1(2)

10 O'CONNER, Emmah SO Newport 80' 11" 78' 5" 80' 11" PASS 2(8)

11 KENYON, Abby SO Gilford 78' 3" 64' 7" 78' 3" 62' 6" 1(3)

12 IRVING, Ella SR Belmont 75' 5" 65' 5" 68' 4" 75' 5" 1(4)

13 WILLIAMS, Torrence FR Newport 75' 3" 75' 3" 67' 7" 69' 0" 1(5)

14 DUBOIS, Leim JR Laconia 74' 10" 74' 10" 73' 3" 60' 3" 1(6)

15 WATKINS, Kelsey FR Campbell 71' 11" 70' 0" 71' 11" 64' 0" 1(7)

16 FRENKIEWICH, Ayla SR Kearsarge 70' 8" 56' 1" 70' 8" 66' 5" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STRAHAN, Lauren SR Berlin 90' 1" 85' 4" 90' 1" 86' 6" 84' 1" 79' 5" FOUL

2 NELSON, Skylar FR Newport 83' 4" 69' 3" 72' 9" 83' 4"

3 KENYON, Abby SO Gilford 78' 3" 64' 7" 78' 3" 62' 6"

4 IRVING, Ella SR Belmont 75' 5" 65' 5" 68' 4" 75' 5"

5 WILLIAMS, Torrence FR Newport 75' 3" 75' 3" 67' 7" 69' 0"

6 DUBOIS, Leim JR Laconia 74' 10" 74' 10" 73' 3" 60' 3"

7 WATKINS, Kelsey FR Campbell 71' 11" 70' 0" 71' 11" 64' 0"

8 FRENKIEWICH, Ayla SR Kearsarge 70' 8" 56' 1" 70' 8" 66' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOHLMANN, Malina JR Newfound Re 117' 3" 91' 1" 108' 10" 89' 8" 71' 2" 91' 11" 117' 3"

2 BRONKEMA, Grace SR Somersworth 104' 5" 84' 11" 104' 5" 93' 3" 92' 2" 89' 2" 102' 1"

3 MINER, Elise JR Hopkinton 100' 3" 100' 3" 99' 0" 98' 4" 90' 8" 96' 6" 97' 1"

4 KNAPP, Makenna FR Fall Mountain 97' 9" 74' 5" 97' 9" 79' 5" 78' 7" 85' 5" 88' 11"

5 SHERKANOWSKI, Sadey SO Moultonborou93' 5" 82' 11" 93' 5" 71' 2" 69' 1" 73' 0" 75' 10"

6 KELLY, Victoria SO Winnisquam 88' 7" 88' 7" FOUL 81' 11" 58' 5" 73' 7" PASS

7 MAGOON, Cheyenne JR Laconia 85' 9" FOUL 85' 9" 73' 1" 67' 7" 79' 4" 71' 10"

8 O'CONNER, Emmah SO Newport 80' 11" 78' 5" 80' 11" PASS

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Newfound Regional NEWF 112

2 Newmarket NEWM 80

3 Hopkinton HOPK 57

4 Newport NEWP 38
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Belmont BELM 26

5 Campbell CAMP 26

7 Monadnock MONA 24

8 Portsmouth Christian PORT 22

9 Kearsarge KEAR 21.5

10 Wilton-Lyndeborough WILT 18

10 Mascoma Valley MAS2 18

12 Somersworth SOME 15

13 Moultonborough MOUL 14

13 Fall Mountain FALL 14

15 Stevens STEV 12

15 Gilford GILF 12

15 Conant CONA 12

18 Trinity TRIN 11

19 Inter-Lakes INTE 9

20 Bishop Brady BISH 8

20 White Mountains WHIT 8

22 Berlin BERL 7

23 Winnisquam WINN 4.5

24 Sunapee SUNA 4

25 Raymond RAYM 1

25 Franklin FRAN 1

25 Mount Royal MOUN 1
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